Congratulations on your purchase of the NETGEAR™ Model EN104TP, Model
EN106TP, or Model EN108TP Ethernet hub. The hubs deliver standards-based,
plug-and-play networking solutions for small businesses, home offices, and low-
density workgroups of larger companies.
In this installation guide, all three hubs are referred to collectively as the Model
EN104TP/EN106TP/EN108TP hub. Each hub is listed individually when
information is provided that refers to a specific model.
The Model EN104TP/EN106TP/EN108TP hub has the following features:

NETGEAR immediately to order a replacement adapter. Use the following table
when ordering a specific power adapter.
Order code EN104TP, EN106TP
PWR-024-001 Power adapter (7.5 V DC, 1 A), North America
PWR-024-002 Power adapter (7.5 V DC, 1 A), Europe
PWR-024-003 Power adapter (7.5 V DC, 1 A), United Kingdom
PWR-024-004 Power adapter (7.5 V DC, 1 A), Australia
PWR-024-005 Power adapter (7.5 V DC, 1 A), Japan
Order code EN108TP
PWR-002-004 Power adapter (12 V DC, 1.2 A), North America
PWR-002-005 Power adapter (12 V DC, 1.2 A), Japan
PWR-002-006 Power adapter (12 V DC, 1.2 A), Europe
PWR-002-008 Power adapter (12 V DC, 1.2 A), United Kingdom
PWR-002-010 Power adapter (12 V DC, 1.2 A), Australia
Replacement Power Adapter
Model EN104TP/EN106TP/EN108TP Ethernet Hub Installation Guide
General Specifications
Network Protocol and Standards Compatibility